



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23494 OF 2024

M/s. Shanti & Santosh Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Yasmin Tavaría, *for the Petitioner.*
Mr. P. G. Lad, *a/w Ms. Shreya Shah, for the Respondent-MHADA.*
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, *AGP, for the Respondent-State.*
Ms. Meena Dhuri, *i/b. Mr. Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.*

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: **14th August 2024**

PC:-

1. Leave is granted to implead Bandyá Maruti Co-operative Housing Society (proposed) as the 4th Respondent. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Reverification is dispensed with.
2. Issue notice to the newly impleaded Respondent returnable on 4th September 2024.
3. Mr. Lad, learned counsel for MHADA states that MHADA will file and serve its reply by 28th August 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)