

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23494 OF 2024**

Shanti & Santosh Developers Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Aseem Naphade, Mr. Chirag Sarawagi & Mr. Yash Sinha i/by Tushar Goradia for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayli Apte for Respondent No.2-MHADA.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.3-BMC.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Ms. Aneesa Cheema & Ms. Neelima Kirve i/by Ganesh & Co., for Respondent No.4.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

**PC.:-**

1) The period to file reply by Respondent No.2 is extended by three weeks from today as a last chance.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**