

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04th February, 2026

FOR REJECTION :

- 33 WPL/23242/2024) Mr. Mayur Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner
) to remove office objections of Petition and get
) the same registered and/or numbered **by**
) **filing/ uploading compliance praecipe** within
) **two** weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 36 WPL/23494/2024) Mr. Shubham Shah i/b. Tushar Goradia,
) Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner
) to remove office objections of Petition and get
) the same registered and/or numbered **by**
) **filing/ uploading compliance praecipe** within
) **two** weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 38 WPL/23579/2024) Mr. S. Agarwal i/b. Gaurav Legal, Advocate for
) the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Manisha Gawde, A.G.P for respondent
) nos. 1 and 2.
)
) Ms. Anushka Maurya i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
) Company, Advocate for respondent no. 3.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner
) to remove office objections of Petition and get
) the same registered and/or numbered **by**
) **filing/ uploading compliance praecipe** within
) **two** weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.

Date : 04.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master